

No. 13-485

---

---

**In the Supreme Court of the United States**

---

MARYLAND STATE COMPTROLLER OF THE TREASURY,  
*Petitioner,*

v.

BRIAN WYNNE, et ux.,  
*Respondents.*

---

*On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the  
Court of Appeals of Maryland*

---

**BRIEF OF THE INTERNATIONAL MUNICIPAL  
LAWYERS ASSOCIATION, THE UNITED STATES  
CONFERENCE OF MAYORS, THE NATIONAL  
ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES, THE INTERNATIONAL  
CITY/COUNTY MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION AND  
THE MARYLAND ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES AS  
*AMICI CURIAE* IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

---

ERICH R. EISELT  
*Counsel of Record*  
AMANDA KELLAR  
TAGGART HUTCHINSON  
CHARLES W. THOMPSON, JR.  
INTERNATIONAL MUNICIPAL  
LAWYERS ASSOCIATION  
7910 Woodmont Ave., Suite 1440  
Bethesda, MD 20814  
(202) 466-5424  
eeiselt@imla.org

*Counsel for Amici Curiae*

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page</b>
QUESTION PRESENTED .....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	iii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i> .....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....	3
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION ....	6
ARGUMENT .....	7
I. THE DECISION OF THE MARYLAND COURT OF APPEALS IS NOT MANDATED BY THE CONSTITUTION AND CONFLICTS WITH NUMEROUS CONTRARY HOLDINGS IN OTHER STATES .....	7
II. THE DECISION OF THE MARYLAND COURT OF APPEALS CONFLICTS WITH PRINCIPLES OF STATE SOVEREIGNTY ...	12
CONCLUSION .....	20

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### CASES

<i>Boone v. Chumley</i> , 372 S.W.3d 104 (Tenn. Ct. App. 2011) . . . . .	8, 16
<i>Chase Manhattan Bank v. Gavin</i> , 733 A.2d 782 (Conn. 1999) . . . . .	8
<i>Christman v. Franchise Tax Bd.</i> , 134 Cal. Rptr. 725 (Cal. Ct. App. 1976) . . . . .	8
<i>Complete Auto Transit, Inc. v. Brady</i> , 430 U.S. 274 (1977) . . . . .	12, 13, 14
<i>Laurite v. Director, Div. of Taxation</i> , 12 N.J. Tax 483 (1992) . . . . .	9
<i>Lawrence v. State Tax Comm’n</i> , 286 U.S. 276 (1932) . . . . .	4, 9, 10, 12
<i>McCulloch v. Maryland</i> , 17 U.S. 316 (1819) . . . . .	12
<i>Moorman Mfg. Co. v. Bair</i> , 437 U.S. 267 (1978) . . . . .	13, 14, 19
<i>Oklahoma Tax Comm’n v. Chicasaw Nation</i> , 515 U.S. 450 (1995) . . . . .	12, 13
<i>Shaffer v. Carter</i> , 252 U.S. 37 (1920) . . . . .	13, 16
<i>Tamagni v. Tax Appeals Tribunal</i> , 695 N.E.2d 1125 (N.Y. 1998) . . . . .	8
<i>Valentino v. Franchise Tax Bd.</i> , 105 Cal. Rptr. 2d 304 (Cal. Ct. App. 2001) . . . . .	8

**OTHER AUTHORITY**

*Hellerstein*, State Taxation: 3rd Edition,  
¶ 20.10[2][b] ..... 7
